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S - | A large shipyard
your guarantee to happiness on the water !

Un grand chantier : la garantie de votre bonheur sur l'eau !

Eine grof3e Werft, die Skipper glticklich macht !

Un gran astillero: jla garantia de su felicidad sobre el agua !

Un grande cantiere : la garanzia della vostra soddisfazione in mare !

=> Over 50 years of solid => Up to 2 year warranty. => SO 14001 and 900 => Our clients' satisfaction => Commitment to sustainable => Technology in service of => We will accompany you => Over |50 distributors
construction “savoir-faire”. Certified boats. comes first. development. excellence.

throughout the life of your boat. worldwide.
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Merry Fisher 645 liegende & 595
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MERRY FISHER Out

In Europe, the Merry Fisher has become a reference for its
design concept, style, performance and comfort onboard. In all
sea conditions, the Merry Fisher is seaworthy and sure, distin-
guished by its extraordinary versatility, capable of transforming
from 100% cruiser to 100% fishing boat.

En Europe, les Merry Fisher sont devenus la référence en terme
de concept, de design, de performance et de confort a bord.
Dans toutes les conditions de mer, les Merry Fisher sont des
bateaux marins et slrs qui se distinguent par une extréme
polyvalence les rendant 100 % croisiere ou 100% péche.

Konzept, Design, Leistungskraft und Komfort. Zusammengefasst
sind dies die Eigenschaften mit denen die Merry Fisher Serie
zu einer der beliebtesten unter den europdischen Motorboo-
ten geworden ist. Sicher und extrem vielseitig kdnnen diese
seetlichtigen Schiffe ebenso perfekt zum Sportfischen wie auch
fur Fahrtentdrns eingesetzt werden.

En Europa, las Merry Fisher se han convertido en la referen-
cia en términos de concepto, disefio, rendimiento y confort a
bordo. En todas las condiciones de mar, las Merry Fisher son
barcos marineros y seguros que se distinguen por una extrema
polivalencia convirtiéndoles en 100 % crucero o 100% pesca.

In Europa, i Merry Fisher sono diventati un punto di riferimento
in termini di concezione, design, performance e comfort a bor-
do. In tutte le condizioni di mare, i Merry Fisher sono barche
marine sicure ed affidabili che si distinguono per la loro grande
polivalenza che le rende, all'occorrenza, al 100 % da crociera o
al 100% da pesca.
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Merry Fisher

e

Legende

Setting the benchmark for the 6-metre class. Based on the 645,
the Merry Fisher 595 is the first liveaboard Jeanneau, created
out of our expertise in space usage and layout. Equally at home
fishing or cruising, with generous glazing and an amazing inven-
tory of fittings and facilities for its size, it's a great boat for family
coastal cruising. A boat against which others will be measured.

La référence des ém. Issu du 645, le Merry Fisher 595 est la
premiere des nouvelles vedettes habitables Jeanneau, fruit du
savoir-faire de la marque dans I'agencement des volumes. Ba-
teau mixte, péche et promenade, doté de larges surfaces vi-
trées ainsi que d'aménagements et d'équipements étonnants
pour sa taille, il ouvre a la croisiére cétiére et familiale. Un ba-
teau de référence.

Vorbild fir die 6-m-Klasse. Die aus der 645 hervorgegangene
Merry Fischer 595 demonstriert als kleinstes Kabinenboot von
Jeanneau das Know-how der Werft in Sachen Raumnutzung.
Der Angelspezialist und familienfreundliche Kistencruiser
kommt mit erstaunlich grof3en Fenstern, viel Innenraum und
zahlreichen Ausstattungen daher: Wie gesagt, vorbildlich. La re-
ferencia de los 6m.

El Merry Fisher 595, derivado del 645, es el primer habitable
Jeanneau, fruto del saber hacer de la marca en la disposicién de
los volimenes. Embarcacién mixta para pesca y paseo, dotada
de amplias superficies acristaladas, asi como de un acondiciona-
miento y equipos sorprendentes para sus dimensiones, se abre
al crucero costero y familiar Una embarcacién de referencia.

I punto di riferimento dei 6 m. Il Merry Fisher 595, nato dal 645,
¢ il primo abitabile Jeanneau, frutto del know-how del marchio
nella distribuzione dei volumi. Una barca mista, per pesca ed
escursioni, dotata di ampie superfici vetrate nonché di arredi
ed equipaggiamenti sorprendenti per le sue dimensioni. Adatta
anche alla crociera costiera e in famiglia. Un vero punto di rife-
rimento.

595 Legende version
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General specifications * Caractéristiques techniques * Technische daten * Caracteristicas generales * Caratteristiche tecniche

MERRY FISHER

‘ Provisional - Provisoire ‘

Merry Fisher 855

New ° Nouveauté * Neu * Novedad ¢ Novita 2012

Overall length / Longueur hors tout / Lange tiber Alles / Eslora total / Lunghezza fuori tUtto : .......coceeeveeseveesvrssnns 840m/27'6"
Hull length / Longueur coque / Rumpflénge / Eslora de ¢asco / LUNGNEZZA SCAMO & vvovvvevvvvsvevsssevsssensssissssenssssssssnns 795m/26'
Beam / Bau maxi / Rumpfbreite / Manga de casco / Baglio massimo : 298m/9'9"
Weight without engine / Poids sans moteur / Gewicht ohne Motor / Peso sin motor / Peso senza motore : .......... 2.900 kg / 6.393 Ibs
Draft / Tirant d'eau / Tiefgang / Calado / Pescaggio : 060m/1" 11"
Air draft / Tirant d"air / Hohe tiber Wasser / Altura sobre flotacion / Altezza Massima : ... 270m/ 81"

Fuel capacity / Capacité carburant / Inhalt Treibstofftank / Depdsito carburante / Serbatoio carburante : 4001/106 US gal

Water capacity / Capacité eau / Wassertankkapazitét / Capacita acqua / Capacidad de agua : ..........svewsvvsssrvres 1001726 US gal
Cabins / Cabines / Kabinen / Cabinas / Cabine : 2
Berths / Couchages / Kojenmdglichkeiten / Posti letto / Posibilidad de literas : 4/6

Max engine power for twin engines / Puissance maxi bi-moteur / Maximale Motorleistung zweimotorig / Potencia maxima bimotor /

Potenza massima bi-motore : 2x150 CV/2x 110 Kw
CE Category / Catégorie CE / CE Fahrtgebeitszertifikat / Certificacion CE / Certificazione CE : ........cccvvvvers (In progress / En cours)
Designers / Architectes / Architekt / Arquitectos / ArChItERi : .........eeevvresveresnrrssiens Jeanneau Design / Centkowski & Denert Design

‘ Provisional - Provisoire ‘

Merry Fisher 755

New ° Nouveauté * Neu * Novedad * Novita 2012

740m/24'3

Overall length / Longueur hors tout / Lange tiber Alles / Eslora total / Lunghezza fuori tutto : .................

Hull length / Longueur coque / Rumpflénge / Eslora de ¢asco / LUNGNEZZA SCAMO : vv.vvvvevrsvvvrssvsssssssssnssssssssssnss 6,96m/22'1"
Beam / Bau maxi / Rumpfbreite / Manga de casco / Baglio massimo : 278m/9' 1"
Weight without engine / Poids sans moteur / Gewicht ohne Motor / Peso sin motor / Peso senza motore : .......... 1.750 kg / 3.858 Ibs
Draft/ Tirant d'eau / Tiefgang / Calado / Pescaggio : 048m/1'6"
Air draft / Tirant d"air / Hohe tiber Wasser / Altura sobre flotacion / Altezza massima : ... . 2.33m/7TT

2801/74US gal

Fuel capacity / Capacité carburant / Inhalt Treibstofftank / Depdsito carburante / Serbatoio carburante :

Water capacity / Capacité eau / Wassertankkapazitét / Capacita acqua / Capacidad de agua : ..........evewssvvsssrvres 1001/26 US gal
Cabins / Cabines / Kabinen / Cabinas / Cabine : 1
Berths / Couchages / Kojenmdglichkeiten / Posti letto / Posibilidad de literas : 4

Max engine power for single engine / Puissance maxi mono moteur / Maximale Motorleistung einmotorig / Potencia maxima

monomotor / Potenza massima monomotore : 150 Hp /110 kw
CE Category / Catégorie CE / CE Fahrtgebeitszertifikat / Certificacion CE / Certificazione CE : .........cccuuvvvers (In progress / En cours)
Designers / Architectes / Architekt / Arquitectos / ArChItERi : .........evevveesveresnrrssens Jeanneau Design / Centkowski & Denert Design
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Legende

Provisional - Provisoire
This document is not contractual and we reserve the right to modify equipment or specification without advance notice.

lllustrations non contractuelles, nous nous réservons le droit de les modifier sans préavis.

Merry Fisher 645

Merry Fisher 595

Overall length / Longueur hors tout / LAnge iiber Alles / Eslora total / Lunghezza fuori tutto : . .661m/21'8"
Hull length / Longueur coque / Rumpfiénge / Eslora de casco / Lunghezza scafo : ... . 643m/211”
Beam / Bau maxi / Rumpfbreite / Manga de casco / Baglio massimo : 254m/8' 4"
Weight without engine / Poids sans moteur / Gewicht hne Motor / Peso sin motor / Peso senza motore : .......... 1.345 kg / 2.965 Ibs
Draft / Tirant d'eau / Tiefgang / Calado / Pescaggio : 0,53m/1'8"
Air draft / Tirant d"air / Hhe tiber Wasser / Altura sobre flotacion / Altezza massima : ................... . 220m/ 72
Fuel capacity / Capacité carburant / Inhalt Treibstofftank / Depdsito carburante / Serbatoio carburante 1361/36 US gal
Water capacity / Capacité eau / Wassertankkapazitat / Capacita acqua / Capacidad de agua: .......... .. 201/5US gal
Berths / Couchages / Kojenmdglichkeiten / Posti letto / Posibilidad de literas : 4
Max engine power for single engine / Puissance maxi mono moteur / Maximale Motorleistung einmotorig / Potencia méxima
monomotor / Potenza massima monomotore : 115 HP /85 Kw
CE Category / Catégorie CE / CE Fahrtgebeitszertifikat / Certificacion CE / Certificazione CE : 7
Designers / Architectes / Architekt / Arquitectos / Architetti : . ... Centkowski & Denert Design - Jeanneau Design

Overall length / Longueur hors tout / Lénge Giber Alles / Eslora total / Lunghezza fuori tutto : 575m/18'10"
Hull length / Longueur coque / Rumpfiénge / Eslora de casco / Lunghezza scafo : ......... . 54Tm /AT 1"
Beam / Bau maxi / Rumpfbreite / Manga de casco / Baglio massimo : 2,36m/7'8"
Weight without engine / Poids sans moteur / Gewicht ohne Motor / Peso sin motor / Peso senza motore : ......... 1.050 kg / 2.315 Ibs
Draft / Tirant d’eau / Tiefgang / Calado / Pescaggio :
Air draft / Tirant d"air / Hohe Giber Wasser / Altura sobre flotacion / Altezza massima : .............c...
Fuel capacity / Capacité carburant / Inhalt Treibstofftank / Depdsito carburante / Serbatoio carburante : .
Water capacity / Capacité eau / Wassertankkapazitdt / Capacita acqua / Capacidad de agua : ...........
Berths / Couchages / Kojenmdglichkeiten / Posti letto / Posibilidad de literas :
Max engine power for single engine / Puissance maxi mono moteur / Maximale Motorleistung einmotorig / Potencia méxima

monomotor / Potenza massima monomotore : 100 Hp / 74 kw
CE Category / Catégorie CE / CE Fahrtgebeitszertifikat / Certificacion CE / Certificazione CE : ..........c.cccovsvvverssssrsesssnssssssssssnns C-6
Designers / Architectes / Architekt / Arquitectos / Architetti : .. Centkowski & Denert Design - Jeanneau Design
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environment

The marine environment is one of the most fragile ecosystems
on our planet. As demonstrated by our ISO 14001 environmental
certification, we are actively working to meet this environmental
challenge. Each new Jeanneau boat integrates standard equipment
that helps protect and preserve our natural environment.

Qualité & environnement

Le milieu marin est I'un des écosystemes les plus fragiles
de notre planéte. Nous sommes acteurs de ces enjeux
vitaux, notre certification a la norme environnementale 1SO 4001
en témoigne. Chaque nouveau bateau bénéficie en série des équi-
pements facilitant la protection de la nature.

Qualitit & Umweltschutz

Das maritime Umfeld, ist eines der empfindlichsten Oko-
systeme der Erde. Wir beteiligen uns aktiv am Schutz
dieses, fur uns alle lebenswichtigen Milieus. Die Zertifi-
zierung unseres Unternehmens nach der Umweltnorm
ISO 14001, belegt dies eindrucksvoll. Jedes Boot, das wir
ausliefern, ist serienmaBig mit Elementen ausgeristet, die den
Schutz der Umwelt erleichtern.

Calidad & medio ambiente

El medio marino es uno de los mds fragiles de los ecosistemas
de nuestro planeta. Somos actores de estos compromisos vitales,
nuestra certificacién a la norma medioambiental ISO 14001 lo
prueba. Cada nuevo barco se beneficia de serie de los equipamien-
tos que facilitan la proteccion de lanaturaleza.

Qualita & ambiente

'ambiente marino € uno degli ecosistemi piu fragili del nostro
pianeta. Noi partecipiamo attivamente alla sua salvaguardia, come
testimonia il rispetto della norma ISO 14001 . Tutte le nuove barche
sono dotate, di serie, delle attrezzature che facilitano la salvaguardia
dell'ambiente.

Jeanneau enjoys Environmental & Quality Certification.

Jeanneau bénéficie de la Certification Environnement & Qualité.
Jeanneau hat das Zertifikat Umweltqualitat erhalten.

Jeanneau se beneficia de la Certificacion Medioambiental & Calidad.
Jeanneau ha ottenuto il Certificato Qualita & Ambiente.
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